State Aid Financial Report

NonResident Foundation Adjustment Report

Michigan Department of Education
State Aid and School Finance

Payment 5 Dated 02/20/2026 for Base Year 2026

Report Date: 2/13/2026

District: 73000 Saginaw ISD (Year: 2026)

Resident District

73010

73030

73040

73110

73170

73180

73190

73200

73210

73230

73240

73255

Saginaw, School District of the City of
Carrollton Public Schools

Saginaw Township Community Schools
Chesaning Union Schools

Birch Run Area Schools
Bridgeport-Spaulding Community School District
Frankenmuth School District

Freeland Community School District
Hemlock Public School District

Merrill Community Schools

St. Charles Community Schools

Swan Valley School District

District Totals (Year: 2026) :

Resident
Foundation

$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00
$10,050.00

$10,050.00

Total Adjusted
(SE52 + Deaf/Blind)

Total Adjusted
(SE53 + EMI + JUV)

Spring Eall Spring Eall
11.16 93.44 0.10 0.44
$112,158.00 $939,072.00 $1,005.00 $4,422.00
1.48 12.78 0.00 0.00
$14,874.00 $128,439.00 $0.00 $0.00
5.90 47.17 1.80 14.21
$59,295.00 $474,058.50 $18,090.00 $142,810.50
1.37 9.61 0.00 0.00
$13,768.50 $96,580.50 $0.00 $0.00
1.57 15.30 0.00 0.00
$15,778.50 $153,765.00 $0.00 $0.00
4.42 37.53 0.00 0.00
$44,421.00 $377,176.50 $0.00 $0.00
1.20 8.15 0.00 0.00
$12,060.00 $81,907.50 $0.00 $0.00
2.37 18.67 0.00 0.00
$23,818.50 $187,633.50 $0.00 $0.00
0.91 9.90 0.00 0.00
$9,145.50 $99,495.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.90 9.25 0.00 0.00
$9,045.00 $92,962.50 $0.00 $0.00
0.51 5.90 0.00 0.00
$5,125.50 $59,295.00 $0.00 $0.00
0.71 3.60 0.00 0.00
$7,135.50 $36,180.00 $0.00 $0.00
32.50 271.30 1.90 14.65
$326,625.00 $2,726,565.00 $19,095.00 $147,232.50

$3,053,190.00 $166,327.50

This report reflects only nonresident FTE counts that generate a monetary adjustment to foundation allowances under Section 20(5) of the State Aid Act
* Foundation amount is capped at the State Maximum for the year. Does take into account a district's per-pupil allocation under section 20m but not 20;.
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